
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Indianapolis, U. of 292  282       574  -2 
2  2   Ball State 293  301       594  +18 
3  3   Bradley 300  301       601  +25 
4  T4   Bowling Green State 301  302       603  +27 
5  T4   Southern Illinois  302  301       603  +27 

T10  6   Texas A&M - Corpus Christi 312  297       609  +33 
6  7   Western Michigan 303  307       610  +34 
7  8   Dayton 304  310       614  +38 
8  9   Cleveland State 307  311       618  +42 

T10  T10   Indiana State 312  309       621  +45 
9  T10   Ohio 310  311       621  +45 

14  12   Illinois State  317  306       623  +47 
13  13   Central Michigan University 315  317       632  +56 

T10  14   Purdue Fort Wayne  312  321       633  +57 
15  15   Evansville 320  321       641  +65 
16  16   Western Illinois 337  321       658  +82 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Cailyn Henderson  Indianapolis, U. of  72  67       139  -5   
T2 2   Kennedy Holtsclaw  Indianapolis, U. of  72  71       143  -1   
T8 3   Megan Medinger  Bradley  73  71       144  E   
T8 T4   Pilar Echeverria  Indianapolis, U. of  73  72       145  +1   
T2 T4   Claire Hernandez  Western Michigan  72  73       145  +1   
T8 T4   Katie Whitfield  Bowling Green State  73  72       145  +1   
T8 7   Liz Kim  Ball State  73  73       146  +2   
1 T8   Abby Bitto  Dayton  70  77       147  +3   

T12 T8   Manon Tounalom  Ball State  74  73       147  +3   
T31 T10   Erica Kerr  Southern Illinois  77  71       148  +4   
T2 T10   Frankie Saban  Bradley  72  76       148  +4   
T2 T10   Morgan Lewis  Ball State  72  76       148  +4   
T12 T13   Elisa Pierre *  Indiana  74  75       149  +5   
T31 T13   Nicole Smiley  Ohio  77  72       149  +5   
T2 T15   Erin Fahey  Bowling Green State  72  78       150  +6   
T26 T15   Caitlin Sims  Illinois State  76  74       150  +6   
T38 T15   Katharina Keilich  Indianapolis, U. of  78  72       150  +6   
T16 T15   Anna Kramer  Indianapolis, U. of  75  75       150  +6   
T16 T15   Emilyee McGiles  Southern Illinois  75  75       150  +6   
T38 T15   Kellsey Sample  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  78  72       150  +6   
T16 21   Moyea Russell  Southern Illinois  75  76       151  +7   
T38 T22   Autumn Bynum  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  78  74       152  +8   
T16 T22   Madison Butler  Cleveland State  75  77       152  +8   
T38 T22   Ellie Cronin  Dayton  78  74       152  +8   
T16 T25   Sierra Hargens  Indiana State  75  78       153  +9   
T31 T25   Kaylee Neumeister  Cleveland State  77  76       153  +9   
T38 T25   Paige Seiser  Illinois State  78  75       153  +9   
T16 T25   Emily Hughes  Ohio  75  78       153  +9   
T63 T29   Daniela Bergmann  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  81  73       154  +10   
T45 T29   Thilda Staubo  Indiana State  79  75       154  +10   
T31 T29   Jessica Madry  Bowling Green State  77  77       154  +10   
T26 T29   Arushi Singh *  Indiana  76  78       154  +10   
T31 T33   Sydney Anderson  Evansville  77  78       155  +11   
T16 T33   Emma Shroeder  Purdue Fort Wayne  75  80       155  +11   
T45 T33   Kayla Ryan  Indiana State  79  76       155  +11   
T16 T33   Jami Laude  Central Michigan University  75  80       155  +11   
T31 T33   Alex Amos  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  77  78       155  +11   
T12 T33   Megan Watkins  Western Michigan  74  81       155  +11   
T45 T33   Bria Colosky  Central Michigan University  79  76       155  +11   
T26 T33   Brooke Thompson  Bradley  76  79       155  +11   
T45 T33   Taylor Ledwein  Bradley  79  76       155  +11   
T31 T42   Sophia Rohleder  Evansville  77  79       156  +12   
T38 T42   Jasmine Chee  Western Michigan  78  78       156  +12   
T63 T42   Nichole Cox  Bowling Green State  81  75       156  +12   

T16 T42   Holly Anderson  Purdue Fort Wayne  75  81       156  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T26 T42   Grace Zimmerman  Cleveland State  76  80       156  +12   
T45 T47   Catherine Loftus  Ohio  79  78       157  +13   
T45 T47   Julia Durkin  Bowling Green State  79  78       157  +13   
T45 T47   Maddie Hawkins  Bradley  79  78       157  +13   
T45 T47   Ashley Knight  Cleveland State  79  78       157  +13   
T45 T47   Cameryn Lucia  Western Michigan  79  78       157  +13   
T38 T47   Emily Knouff  Ball State  78  79       157  +13   
T12 T47   Hadley Moritz  Ball State  74  83       157  +13   
T59 T54   Alissa Danielson  Dayton  80  78       158  +14   
T45 T54   Jackie Biggs  Southern Illinois  79  79       158  +14   
T45 56   Abigail Irwin  Indiana State  79  80       159  +15   
T16 T57   Lilian Klekner-Alt  Southern Illinois  75  85       160  +16   
T72 T57   Morgan Savage  Illinois State  83  77       160  +16   
T72 T57   Katie McTaggart  Western Illinois  83  77       160  +16   
T69 T57   Dylann Armstrong *  Ball State  82  78       160  +16   
T69 T61   Emma Fisher *  Indiana  82  79       161  +17   
T63 T61   Abbie Carlsen  Purdue Fort Wayne  81  80       161  +17   
T63 T61   Paige Bird  Purdue Fort Wayne  81  80       161  +17   
T59 T61   Danielle Sawyer  Central Michigan University  80  81       161  +17   
T59 T61   Becca Black  Illinois State  80  81       161  +17   
T26 T61   Sarah Frazier  Dayton  76  85       161  +17   
T45 T67   Marissa Balish  Ohio  79  83       162  +18   
T45 T67   Brooklyn Sutton  Texas A&M - Corpus Christi  79  83       162  +18   
T63 69   Holly Hines  Central Michigan University  81  82       163  +19   
T69 T70   Amanda Baker  Cleveland State  82  82       164  +20   
T63 T70   Alyssa McMinn  Evansville  81  83       164  +20   
T77 T72   Emily Marrs  Western Illinois  85  80       165  +21   
T77 T72   Meghan Deardorff  Central Michigan University  85  80       165  +21   
T45 T72   Ja Santadusit *  Ball State  79  86       165  +21   
T75 T75   Linnzie Richner  Purdue Fort Wayne  84  82       166  +22   
T77 T75   Lexie Sollman  Evansville  85  81       166  +22   
T72 T77   Cassidy Jurkaites  Western Illinois  83  84       167  +23   
T80 T77   Miranda Mocklow  Dayton  86  81       167  +23   
T75 T77   Lauren Green  Indiana State  84  83       167  +23   
T83 80   Tatum King  Illinois State  88  80       168  +24   
T80 T81   Katy Schmitt  Western Illinois  86  83       169  +25   
T83 T81   Mariah Peters  Western Illinois  88  81       169  +25   
86 T81   Fiona Wang  Western Michigan  91  78       169  +25   

T59 84   Carolina Garrett *  Indiana  80  91       171  +27   
85 85   Elizabeth Amendola *  Ball State  89  83       172  +28   
82 86   Hannah Travis  Ohio  87  86       173  +29   
87 87   Madison Chaney  Evansville  93  83       176  +32   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Cardinal Classic
The Players Club

Yorktown, IN 
Ball State Cardinal Classic 

Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 



Cardinal Classic
The Players Club

Yorktown, IN 
Ball State Cardinal Classic 

Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Indianapolis, U. of 292 282 574

1 Cailyn Henderson (3) 72 67 139

2 Kennedy Holtsclaw (4) 72 71 143

T4 Pilar Echeverria (1) 73 72 145

T15 Katharina Keilich (2) 78 72 150

T15 Anna Kramer (5) 75 75 150

2 Ball State 293 301 594

7 Liz Kim (2) 73 73 146

T8 Manon Tounalom (1) 74 73 147

T10 Morgan Lewis (3) 72 76 148

T47 Hadley Moritz (4) 74 83 157

T47 Emily Knouff (5) 78 79 157

3 Bradley 300 301 601

3 Megan Medinger (3) 73 71 144

T10 Frankie Saban (1) 72 76 148

T33 Taylor Ledwein (2) 79 76 155

T33 Brooke Thompson (5) 76 79 155

T47 Maddie Hawkins (4) 79 78 157

T4 Bowling Green State 301 302 603

T4 Katie Whitfield (3) 73 72 145

T15 Erin Fahey (1) 72 78 150

T29 Jessica Madry (2) 77 77 154

T42 Nichole Cox (5) 81 75 156

T47 Julia Durkin (4) 79 78 157

T4 Southern Illinois 302 301 603

T10 Erica Kerr (3) 77 71 148

T15 Emilyee McGiles (5) 75 75 150

21 Moyea Russell (1) 75 76 151

T54 Jackie Biggs (2) 79 79 158

T57 Lilian Klekner-Alt (4) 75 85 160

6 Texas A&M - Corpus Christi 312 297 609

T15 Kellsey Sample (4) 78 72 150

T22 Autumn Bynum (2) 78 74 152

T29 Daniela Bergmann (1) 81 73 154

T33 Alex Amos (5) 77 78 155

T67 Brooklyn Sutton (3) 79 83 162

7 Western Michigan 303 307 610

T4 Claire Hernandez (5) 72 73 145

T33 Megan Watkins (2) 74 81 155

T42 Jasmine Chee (1) 78 78 156

T47 Cameryn Lucia (4) 79 78 157

T81 Fiona Wang (3) 91 78 169
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Dayton 304 310 614

T8 Abby Bitto (3) 70 77 147

T22 Ellie Cronin (1) 78 74 152

T54 Alissa Danielson (4) 80 78 158

T61 Sarah Frazier (2) 76 85 161

T77 Miranda Mocklow (5) 86 81 167

9 Cleveland State 307 311 618

T22 Madison Butler (2) 75 77 152

T25 Kaylee Neumeister (1) 77 76 153

T42 Grace Zimmerman (5) 76 80 156

T47 Ashley Knight (3) 79 78 157

T70 Amanda Baker (4) 82 82 164

T10 Indiana State 312 309 621

T25 Sierra Hargens (1) 75 78 153

T29 Thilda Staubo (2) 79 75 154

T33 Kayla Ryan (3) 79 76 155

56 Abigail Irwin (4) 79 80 159

T77 Lauren Green (5) 84 83 167

T10 Ohio 310 311 621

T13 Nicole Smiley (2) 77 72 149

T25 Emily Hughes (1) 75 78 153

T47 Catherine Loftus (3) 79 78 157

T67 Marissa Balish (4) 79 83 162

86 Hannah Travis (5) 87 86 173

12 Illinois State 317 306 623

T15 Caitlin Sims (1) 76 74 150

T25 Paige Seiser (4) 78 75 153

T57 Morgan Savage (2) 83 77 160

T61 Becca Black (3) 80 81 161

80 Tatum King (5) 88 80 168

13 Central Michigan University 315 317 632

T33 Jami Laude (1) 75 80 155

T33 Bria Colosky (2) 79 76 155

T61 Danielle Sawyer (5) 80 81 161

69 Holly Hines (3) 81 82 163

T72 Meghan Deardorff (4) 85 80 165

14 Purdue Fort Wayne 312 321 633

T33 Emma Shroeder (1) 75 80 155

T42 Holly Anderson (2) 75 81 156

T61 Abbie Carlsen (3) 81 80 161

T61 Paige Bird (5) 81 80 161

T75 Linnzie Richner (4) 84 82 166

15 Evansville 320 321 641

T33 Sydney Anderson (2) 77 78 155

T42 Sophia Rohleder (1) 77 79 156

T70 Alyssa McMinn (3) 81 83 164

T75 Lexie Sollman (4) 85 81 166

87 Madison Chaney (5) 93 83 176

16 Western Illinois 337 321 658

T57 Katie McTaggart (3) 83 77 160

T72 Emily Marrs (4) 85 80 165

T77 Cassidy Jurkaites (1) 83 84 167

T81 Mariah Peters (2) 88 81 169

T81 Katy Schmitt (5) 86 83 169
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T13 Elisa Pierre (Indiana ) 74 75 149

T29 Arushi Singh (Indiana ) 76 78 154

T57 Dylann Armstrong (Ball State) 82 78 160

T61 Emma Fisher (Indiana ) 82 79 161

T72 Ja Santadusit (Ball State) 79 86 165

84 Carolina Garrett (Indiana ) 80 91 171

85 Elizabeth Amendola (Ball State) 89 83 172
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